COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC TARIFF FILING OF) CASE NO. 2022-00336 MCCREARY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT)

NOTICE

Pursuant 807 KAR 5:011, Section 8(3), McCreary County Water District ("McCreary District") files proof of publication of notice of the proposed revised tariff. A copy of the notice and publisher's affidavit is attached as Exhibit A. The notice appeared in the September 21, September 28, and October 5, 2022 editions of *The McCreary County Voice*, a newspaper of general circulation in McCreary District's service territory.

Dated: January 18, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Wuetcher

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100

Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801

Telephone: (859) 231-3017

Fax: (859) 259-3517

gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

Counsel for McCreary County Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that this document was submitted electronically to the Public Service Commission on January 18 and that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

Gerald E. Wuetcher

EXHIBIT A

NOTARIZED PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF MCCREARY

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, this

12th day of October, 2022, came Jessica Thomas, personally

known to me, who being duly sworn, states as follows:

That she is **Publisher** of **The Adair Progress Inc.**, which

publishes <u>The McCreary County Voice</u> and (Name of Publication) that said publication of

Sept <u>21, 2022</u>

carried the legal advertisement for:

McCreary Co Water District Will File
Revised Tariff Sheets With The Kentucky
Public Service Commission To Establish New Charges

Jessica I	Thomas	
(Signature) elami	Ollow	KYNPSS74
(Notary Public) My Commission expire	s: 1325	96

ASSIFIEDS

Sell your stuff, advertise jobs or

TO PLACE AN AD (606) 376-5500

706-4439

NOTICE

ON OF ABOUT SEPTEMBER 22, 2022, MCCREARY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ("MCCREARY DISTRICT") WILL FILE REVISED TARRET SHEETS WITH THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION TO ESTABLISH NEW CHARGES AND REVISED CONDITIONS FOR ITS PROVISION OF WATER SERVICE. IN THIS FILING, MCCREARY DISTRICT PROPOSES TO ESTABLISH THE FOLLOWING NEW CHARGES.

COMMECTION COMPLETE STREET	12.50
	50.00
CONNECTION/TURN-ON CHARGE (AFTER HOURS)	50.00
SERVICE CALLINVESTIGATION CHARGE	12.50
SERVICE CALLANVESTIGATION CHARGE (AFTER HOURS)	50.00
TERMINATION OF SERVICE FOR NONPAYMENT CHARGE	12.50
EXCESSIVE ROCK REMOVAL CHARGE ACTUAL	COST
WATER MAIN/SERVICE LINE COST ESTIMATE ACTUAL	COST

THE REVISED CONDITIONS OF SERVICE INCLUDE:

- LIMITING A LEAK ADJUSTMENT TO 55,000 AND EXCLUDING WHOLESALE WATER PROVIDERS FROM APPLICIANT TO 5,000 AND EXCLUDING WHOLESALE WATER PROVIDERS FROM APPLICANT FOR SERVICE WHOSE PROPOSED SERVICE LINE UIL RUN ACROSS ANOTHER'S PROPERTY UNLESS THE APPLICANT PRESENTS EVIDENCE OF A PROPERTY RECORDED PRIVATE UTILITY ASSEMENTIS FOR THE PROPOPOSED SERVICE LINE:
- IMPOSING LIMITS ON THE INSTALLATION OF FIRE HYDINAITS:
- IMPOSING LIMITS ON THE MOTALLATION OF FIRE HYDINAITS:
- IMPOSING LIMITS ON THE MOTALLATION OF FIRE HYDINAITS:
- REQUIRING AN APPLICANT TO PRESENT AN ACCEPTED FORM OF IDENTIFICATION WHEN APPLIFIED FOR SERVICE AND
- PERMITTING MCCREARY DISTRICT TO DENY SERVICE TO APPLICANTS WHO ARE ACTION AS AN AGENT OF A PRESENT OR FORMER CUSTOMER WHO IS INDESTED TO MCCREARY DISTRICT FOR SERVICE PREVIOUSLY SUPPLIED AT THE SAME OR OTHER PREMISES UNTIL PAYMENT FOR SUCH INDESTEDNESS IS MADE.

MCCREARY DISTRICT PROPOSES TO PLACE ITS PROPOSED CHARGES AND REVISED CONDITIONS OF SERVICE INTO EFFECT ON OCTOBER 23, 2022. THE PROPOSED REVISIONS WILL NOT AFFECT ANY CUSTOMER'S BILL FOR WATER USAGE.

ANY PERSON MAY EXAMINE THE PROPOSED TARIFF FILINGS AT MCCREARY DISTRICT'S OFFICE AT 455 NORTH HWY 27, WHITLEY CITY, KENTUCKY 42653, MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY, 8:30 A.M. TO 4:50 P.M., OR AT THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION'S OFFICES LOCATED AT 211 SOWER BOULEVARD, FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY, MONDAY THROUGH FROOVE SO A.M. TO 4:50 P.M., OR THROUGH THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION'S WEB SITE AT HTTPS://PSC.XY.GOV/THFA/TRF/ISTFILINGS.ASPX?MOOE-1.

COMMENTS REGARDING THE PROPOSED REVISIONS MAY BE SUBMITTED TO THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION BY MAIL TO THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, ROBOX 615, FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40602 OR BY E-MAIL TO PSC. TARIFFS 8 KY.GOV.

THE PROPOSED REVISIONS ARE THE RATE AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE PROPOSED. BY MCCREARY DISTRICT. HOWEVER, THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MAY ORDER RATES TO BE CHARGED AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE TO BE OBSERVED THAT DIFFER FROM THOSE PROPOSED. SILCH ACTIONS MAY RESULT IN RATES AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE FOR CONSUMERS OTHER THAN THOSE SET PORTH IN

A PERSON MAY SUBMIT A TIMELY WRITTEN REQUEST FOR INTERVENTION TO THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, P.O. BOX 615, FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 65002, ESTABLISHING THE GROUNDS FOR THE REQUEST INCLIDING THE PERSON'S STATUS AND INTEREST, IF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DOES NOT RECEIVE A WRITTEN REQUEST FOR INTERVENTION WITHIN THERTY (50) DATS OF THE BITIAL PUBLICATION OF NOTICE, IT MAY TAKE FINAL ACTION ON THE TARREF FILING.

MCCREARY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT WITIAL DATE OF PUBLICATION: SEPTEMBER 21, 2022

STATEWIDES

AUTOS

YOUR CK OR VAN HELP TRANS FIND JOBS START A BUSINESS PATRIOTIC HEARTS DATION FAST, PICK-UP MAX TAX-CTION OPERATORS TANDING BYI CALL 5-0115

ABLEAUTILITIES

PRICE INCREASE SWITCH TO A SAVE + GET VISA GIFT CARDI LESS MONEY LESS MONEY 844-959-4732

MONTHS OCE PACKAGE. LIVE SPORTS. NEWS & ENTERTAINMENT ANYWHERE FIRST 0 OWNERS SHOWTHME STARZ AND EPK NOLLOED! DIRECTY 0 F N CUSTOMER SATISFACTION OPPOWER & ASSOCI SOME RESTRICTIONS. APPLY CALL 1-866-292-5435

DIRECTV SATELLITE TV SERVICE STARTING AT 574.99/MONTH! FREE STA SOMOTHH FREE INSTALLATION 1607+ CHANNELS AVAILABLE CALL NOW TO GET THE MOST SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT ON TVI 855-695-7008

DISH NETWORK \$59.99 FOR 190 CHANNELS! BLAZING FAST INTERNET. WHERE OM166 615 AVAILABLE) SWITCH &

GET A FREE \$100 VISA GET CARD FREE VOICE REMOTE FREE HO DVR FREE STREAMING ON ALL DEVICES CALL TODAY DEVICES CA 1-855-633-4574

HEO MAX INCLUDED FOR 3 MOS (WICHOICE

CAREER TRAINING

TRAINING PROGRAMS TRAIN ONLINE TO GET THE SKILLS TO BECOME

DIRECTY STREAM
CARRIES THE MOST
CHOICE PACKAGE SRI 90
MO FOR 12 MONTHS.
STREAM ON 20 DEVICES
IN YOUR HOME AT ONCE
HISO MAX MICLIORE PACKAGE OR HIGHER)
NO ANNUAL CONTRACT,
NO HIDDEN FEES! SOME
RESTRICTIONS APPLY.
CALL IVS 1-888-340-8138

COMPUTER & HELP

DESK PROFESSIONAL NOW! GRANTS AND S C H O L A R S H ! P S AMALABLE FOR CERTAIN PROGRAMS FOR QUALIFIED APPLICANTS. SEC-470-1107 (MF BAMERIES FOR COMPUTER WITH INTERNET IS RECURRED.

TRAIN ONLINE TO DO MEDICAL BILLINGUISECOME A MEDICAL OFFICE PROFESSIONAL ONLINE AT OTH OET TRAINED AT OTH OET TRAINED AT OTH ONLINE AT OTH OET TRAINED AT OTH OWNER IN MONTHES LABOUR ORDITORIS (M.F. SAMSPAST). COMPUTER WITH WITERNET IS REQUIRED

CELLULAR

GREAT NEW OFFER FROM ATAT WIRELESS ASK HOW TO GET THE NEW IPHONE 12 MINI FOR AS LOW AS 80 WITH TRADE IN WHILE SUPPLIES LASTI CALL 1-817-328-0440

CREDIT CARD DEBT
CREDIT CARD DEBT
RELIEFI REDUCE
PAYMENT BY UP TO
DOWN GET ONE LOW
AFFORDABLE PAYMENT
MONTH REDUCE
INTEREST. STOP CALLS:
FREE NO-GRUGATION
CONSULTATION CALL ISSI701-1450

CREDIT CARD DEST.
RELIEF! REDUCE
PAYMENT BY UP TO
SON! GET ONE LOW
AFFORDABLE PAYMENT
MONTH. REDUCE
INTEREST. STOP CALLS.
FREE NO-CRUCATION
CONSULTATION CALL 85672-9454

EDUCATION/TRAINING

EARN YOUR HOSPITALITY
DEGREE ONLINE: EARN
YOUR ASSOCIATES
DEGREE ONLINE: WITH
GTI
GTI
GTI
CREET WITH THE
ROHT
LEARN WHO'S HERNOL
CALL MIS-GO-1708 (M-F
EARLEMENT WITH
EARN WHO'S HERNOL
CALL MIS-GO-1708 (M-F
EARLEMENT)

ENANCIAL SERVICES

ATTENTION

H O M E O W N E R II

N SCHARDY OF

N SCHECOSURES

WE GAN

HELP STOP YOUR HOME

FROM FORECOSURES

THE SCHECOSURES

THE SCHECOSURE

THE CALL IS ABSOLUTELY

THE CALL IS ABSOLUTELY

GROUP LLC TIMESHARE CANCELLATION EXPERTS OVER \$50,000,000 IN TIMESHARE DEBT AND FEES CANCELLED IN 2019 GETTREE INFORMATIONAL PACKAGE AND LEARN HOW TO GET RID OF THE STATE OF CONSULTATIONS OVER

HELP WANTED

STATEWIDES

MBSP50. CALL 1-866-472-

SHELBYVILLE

MUNICIPAL WATER SHELBYVILLE, KENTUCKY WATER TREATMENT

WATER TREATMENT
CENTIFIED OPERATOR
CLASS III SZZ-SO
WATER CLASS III

HOME IMPROVEMENT

REPLACE YOUR ROOF WITH THE BEST LOOKING AND LONGEST LASTING AMBERIAL - STEEL FROM FRIEMETAL ROOPS THREE STYLES AND MILTIPLE COLORS AVAILBLE GUARANTEED TO LAST A HISTINGE LIMITED THE

DIFFINE LIMITED TAME
DEFER - 5500 DISCOUNT
- ADDITIONAL 10% OFF
NISTALL (FOR MILITARY,
HEALTH WORKERS & 1ST
RESPONDERS) CALL ERIE
METAL ROOFS 1-888-306-

BEAUTIFY YOUR HOME WITH ENERGY EFFICIENT NEW WINDOWS! THEY WILL INCREASE YOUR HOME'S

VALUE & DECREASE YOUR ENERGY BILLS. REPLACE ALL OR A FEW CALL NOW TO GET YOUR FREE. NO-OSLIGATION QUOTE 833-442-1714

BATH & SHOWER UPDATES IN AS LITTLE AS ONE DAY! AFFORDASILE PRICES NO PAYMENTS FOR 19 MONTHS! LIFETIME WARRANTY S LIFETIME WARRANTY S DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE CALL 1-866-574-9040.

CONNECTED STSTEM FOR TOTAL PEACE OF MIND. FREE PROFESSIONAL INSTALLATION FOUR FREE MONTRIS OF MONTR

TROUBLE HEARING YOUR TV/ TRY TV EARS VOICE CLARIFYING WIRELESS TV

SPEAKER BETTER THAN A SOUNDBAR AND/OR TURNING THE TV VOLUME

WAY UR SPECIAL LIMITED TIME \$50 OFF OFFER

CALL TV EARS USE CODE

PREPARE FOR POWER OUTAGES TODAY WITH A GENERAC HOME STANDBY OWN - LOW MONTHLY PAYMENT OPTIONS REQUEST A FREE OUTOTE - CALL NOW BEFORE THE NEXT POWER OUTAGE 1444-008-570

THE GENERAC PWRCELL
A SOCAR PLUS BATTERY
STORAGE SYSTEM SAVE
RONEY, REGUCE YOUR
REJANCE ON THE GRID
OFFICE FOR FOWER
OUTAGES AND POWER
YOUR HOME FULL
INSTALLATION SERVICES
AVALABLE: BO DOWN
PRANCHIS OPTION.
REQUEST A FREE. NO
ORLIGATION. QUOTE OBLIGATION, QUOTE TODAY CALL 1-844-499

IRS HELP

ARE YOU BEHIND STOK OR ARE YOU BEHING SIGK OR MORE ON YOUR TAXES? STOP WAGE & BANK LEVIES LENS & AUDITS, DAYROLL SSUES, & RESOLVE TAX DET FAST CALL 855-977-2847 HOURS MON-FRE 7AM-SPM.

NEED IRS RELIEF? \$10K -\$129K+7 OET FRESH START OR FORGIVENESS CALL 1-866-535-1701 MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY 7AM-SPM PST

INSURANCE SERVICES

DENTAL INSURANCE FROM DENTAL NISUBANCE FROM
PHYSICIANS MUTUAL
SISURANCE COMPANY
COVERAGE FOR 350 PLUS
PROCEDURES. REAL
DENTAL INSURANCE
NOT JUST A DISCOUNT
PLAN DO NOT WATT CALL
THE PROCEDURES OF THE PLAN DO NOT WATT CALL
THE PLAN DO NOT WATT CALL
THE PLAN TO NOT THE PLAN TO NOT THE PLAN TO THE PLAN THE NOW! GET YOUR FREE DENTAL INFORMATION KIT WITH ALL THE DETAILS! 1-855-900-7392 WWW. DENTALSOPLUS.COM/20

SAFE STEP NORTH
AMERICAS #1 WALK-IN
TUBE COMPREHENSIVE
LIFETIME WARRANTY
TO P-OF-THE-LINE
INSTALLATION AND
SERVICE NOW FEATURING \$15,000.00 GUARANTEED LIFE
RESURANCE NO MEDICAL
CUESTIONS CHECK PART
CUESTIONS CHECK PART
CUESTIONS CHECK PART
CUESTIONS CHECK
PART
CUESTIONS CHECK
PART
CUESTIONS CHECK
PART
CUESTIONS CHECK
PART
CUESTIONS CHECK
PART
CUESTIONS
CHECK
PART
CUESTIONS
CHECK
PART
CUESTION
CHECK
PART
CH GUARANTEED DUR FREE SHOWER PACKAGE AND \$1800 OFF FOR A LIMITED TIME COLL TODAY! FINANCING MARABLE CALL SAFE STEP! 888 302-4539 HOME SERVICES
VIVINT SMART SECURITY
PROFESSIONALLY
HISTALLED ONE

ATTENTION VIAGRA USERS: GENERIC 100 MG BLUE PALS OR GENERIC 20 MG YELLOW PALS GET 45 PLUS 5 FREE \$99 + S/H CALL TODAY 1-877-707-5657

PORTABLE OXYGEN CONCENTRATOR MAY BE COVERED BY MEDICARE! AND MOBILITY WITH THE COMPACT DESIGN AND LONG-LASTING BATTERY OF INOGEN ONE FREE

INFORMATION KITI CALL BMS-982-0374

ALDE CARE HEALTH.
MEDICAL ALERT SYSTEM.
THE MOST ADVANCED
MEDICAL ALERT PRODUCT
ON THE MARKET. VOICE-ACTIVATEDI NO WI-RI NEEDEDI SPECIAL OFFER-CALL'AND MENTION OFFER CODE CAREZO TO GET \$20 OFF MOBILE COMPANION CALL TODAY - 1-844-590-

MISCELLANEOUS

PAYING TOP CASH FOR MEN'S SPORT WATCHEST ROLEX, BREITLING, OMEGA PATEK PHILIPPE, HEUER, DAYTONA, OMT, SUBMARINER AND SPEEDMASTER CALL 806-284, 1135 256-1169

TROUBLE HEARING YOUR
TYT TRY TV. EARS! VOICE
CLARIFYING WIRELESS TV
SPEAKER BETTER THAN
A SOUNDBAR ANDOR
TURNING THE TV VOLUME
WAY UP SPECIAL, LIMITED
TIME 350 OFF OFFER
CALL TV EARS, USE CODE
M83950. CALL 1-806-0721704

CHOOSE EARTHLINK FIBER INTERNET FOR SPEEDS UP TO 5 01GS. NO DATA CAPS. NO THROTTLING PRICES STARTING AT \$54.05 PLUS. A \$100 GHT CARD WHEN YOU MAKE THE SWITCH. CALL 1-833-974-4780

EARTHLINK HIGH SPEED INTERNET AS LOW AS \$14.95/MONTH (FOR THE FIRST 3 MONTHS.) THE FIRST 3 MONTHS!
RELABLE HOM
SPEED FIBER OPTIC
TECHNOLOGY STREAM
VIDEOS, MUSIC AND NORE!
CALL EARTHSLINK TODAY
1-866-930-8254

HUGHESNET SATELLITE INTERNET -CALL TODAY FOR SPEEDS UP TO 25MBPS AS LOW AS \$59.90 MO! FRALLY, NO HARD DATA LIMITS! \$75 GIFT CARD, TERMS APPLY. -866-481-298440

4G LTE HOME INTERNET

NOW AVAILABLE GET GOTWI WITH LIGHTNING FAST SPEEDS PLUS TAXE YOUR SERVICE WITH YOU WHEN YOU TRAVEL AS LOW AS \$109 95/401 1-877-706-459

A T. T. E. N. T. I. O. N. HOMEOWNERSH. YOU CAN PROTECT YOUR APPLIANCES AND SYSTEMS. FOR JUST A MUTTLE MORE THAN AS I. OU DAY CALL NOW FOR FRIST WONTH, FREE 575,000 FF 18T YEAR 1-855-536-7294

CABLE PRICE INCREASE
AGAIN? SWITCH TO
DRECTY & SAVE + GET
A \$100 YISA GIFT CARDI
GET MORE CHANNELS
FOR LESS MONEY
PESTRICTIONS APPLY
CALL NOW! 1-044-939-4732

LUNG CANCER? AND AGE 60+2 YOU AND YOUR FAMILY MAY BE ENTITLED TO SIGNIFICANT CASH AWARD CALL MA-ROB-6868 FOR INFORMATION NO MISK NO MONEY OUT OF POCKET 1-855-635-9214

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS

TOP CASH PAID FOR OLD GUITARSI 1920-1980 GUISSON MARTIN, FENDER, GRETSCH EPIPHONE GUILD, MOSRITE, DIXAGELIOD, STROMBERS, AND GUISSON MANDOLINS (BANJOS, 899-812-439) 812-4393

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

BECOME A PUBLISHED AUTHOR WE WANT TO READ YOUR BOOK! DORRANCE PUBLISHING-TRUSTED Y AUTHORS SINCE SUBMISSIONS CURRENTLY BEING REVIEWED. COMPREHENSIVE SERVICES CONSULTATION.
P R O D U C T I O N
PROMOTION AND
DISTRIBUTION CALL FOR YOUR FREE AUTHOR'S QUIDE 1-855-209-2951 OR VISIT DORRANCEINFO COMMENTUCKY

YARD SALE

Where's the BEST place to post your YARD SALE? In your local newspaper's CLASSIFIEDS! Call us today 606-376-5500



NOTARIZED PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF MCCREARY

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, this

<u>16TH</u> day of January 2023, came <u>Jessica Thomas</u>, personally

known to me, who being duly sworn, states as follows:

That she is General Manager of The Adair Progress Inc., which

publishes THE MCCREARYCOUNTY VOICE and

(Name of Publication)

that said publication of

September 28, 2022

carried the legal advertisement for:

McCreary County Water District Revised Tariff Sheet

Lessica Thomas	
(Signature) Welanie Ollery	KYNP SS79
(Notary Public) My Commission expires:	•

<u>TO PLACE AN AD</u>

NOTICE

ON OR ABOUT SEPTEMBER 22, 2022, MCCREARY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ("MCCREARY DISTRICT") WILL FILE REVISED TARIFF SHEETS WITH THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION TO ESTABLISH NEW CHARGES AND REVISED CONDITIONS FOR ITS PROVISION OF WATER SERVICE. IN THIS FILING, MCCREARY DISTRICT PROPOSES TO ESTABLISH THE FOLLOWING NEW CHARGES:

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE	. 10 PERCENT
CONNECTION/TURN-ON CHARGE	\$12.50
CONNECTION/TURN-ON CHARGE (AFTER HOURS)	\$50.00
RECONNECTION CHARGE (AFTER HOURS)	\$50.00
SERVICE CALL/INVESTIGATION CHARGE	
SERVICE CALL/INVESTIGATION CHARGE (AFTER HOURS)	\$50.00
TERMINATION OF SERVICE FOR NONPAYMENT CHARGE	
EXCESSIVE ROCK REMOVAL CHARGEA	CTUAL COST
WATER MAIN/SERVICE LINE COST ESTIMATEA	CTUAL COST

THE REVISED CONDITIONS OF SERVICE INCLUDE:

REVISED CONDITIONS OF SERVICE INCLUDE:
LIMITING A LEAK ADJUSTMENT TO \$5,000 AND EXCLUDING WHOLESALE
WATER PROVIDERS FROM APPLYING FOR A LEAK ADJUSTMENT;
PROHIBITING SERVICE TO AN APPLICANT FOR SERVICE WHOSE PROPOSED
SERVICE LINE WILL RUN ACROSS ANOTHER'S PROPERTY UNLESS THE
APPLICANT PRESENTS EVIDENCE OF A PROPERLY RECORDED PRIVATE
UTILITY EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PROPOSED SERVICE LINE;
IMPOSING LIMITS ON THE INSTALLATION OF FIRE HYDRANTS;
IMPOSING LIMITS ON THE AMOUNT OF WATER PROVIDED AT NO CHARGE FOR
FIREFIGHTING:

FIREFIGHTING;
REQUIRING AN APPLICANT TO PRESENT AN ACCEPTED FORM OF IDENTIFICATION WHEN APPLYING FOR SERVICE; AND
PERMITTING MCGREARY DISTRICT TO DENY SERVICE TO APPLICANTS WHO ARE ACTING AS AN AGENT OF A PRESENT OR FORMER CUSTOMER WHO IS INDEBTED TO MCCREARY DISTRICT FOR SERVICE PREVIOUSLY SUPPLIED AT THE SAME OR OTHER PREMISES UNTIL PAYMENT FOR SUCH INDEBTEDNESS

MCCREARY DISTRICT PROPOSES TO PLACE ITS PROPOSED CHARGES AND REVISED CONDITIONS OF SERVICE INTO EFFECT ON OCTOBER 23, 2022. THE PROPOSED REVISIONS WILL NOT AFFECT ANY GUSTOMER'S BILL FOR WATER USAGE.

ANY PERSON MAY EXAMINE THE PROPOSED TARIFF FILINGS AT MCCREARY DISTRICT'S OFFICE AT 456 NORTH HWY 27, WHITLEY CITY, KENTUCKY 42653, MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY, 8:00 A.M. TO 4:00 PM., OR AT THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION'S OFFICES LOCATED AT 2:1 SOWER BOULEVARD, FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY, MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY, 8:00 A.M. TO 4:30 P.M., OR THROUGH THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION'S WEB SITE AT HTTPS://PSC.KY.GOV/TRF4/ TRFLISTFILINGS.ASPX?MODE=1.

COMMENTS REGARDING THE PROPOSED REVISIONS MAY BE SUBMITTED TO THE ION BY MAIL TO THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, P.O. BOX 615, FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40602 OR BY E-MAIL TO PSC.TARIFFS@KY.GOV.

THE PROPOSED REVISIONS ARE THE RATE AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE PROPOSED BY MCCREARY DISTRICT. HOWEVER, THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MAY ORDER RATES TO BE CHARGED AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE TO BE OBSERVED THAT DIFFER FROM THOSE PROPOSED. SUCH ACTION MAY RESULT IN RATES AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE FOR CONSUMERS OTHER THAN THOSE SET FORTH IN

A PERSON MAY SUBMIT A TIMELY WRITTEN REQUEST FOR INTERVENTION TO THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, P.O. BOX 615, FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40602, ESTABLISHING THE GROUNDS FOR THE REQUEST INCLUDING THE PERSON'S STATUS AND INTEREST. IF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DOES NOT RECEIVE A WRITTEN REQUEST FOR INTERVENTION WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS OF THE INITIAL PUBLICATION OF NOTICE, IT MAY TAKE FINAL ACTION ON THE TARIFF FILING.

MCCREARY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT INITIAL DATE OF PUBLICATION: SEPTEMBER 21, 2022

SCHOLARSHIPS AVAILABLE FOR CERTAIN PROGRAMS FOR QUALIFIED APPLICANTS. CALL CTI FOR DETAILSI 866-476-1107 (M-F 8AM-6PM ET), COMPUTER WITH INTERNET IS REQUIRED

REQUIRED.
TRAIN ONLINE TO DO
TRAIN ONLINE TO DO
MEDICAL BILLINGI BECOME
A MEDICAL OFFICE
PROFESSIONAL ONLINE
AT CTI GET TRAINED,
CERTIFIED & READY TO
WORK IN MONTHSI CALL
866-617-0188. (M-F 8AM6PM ET). COMPUTER WITH
INTERNET IS REQUIRED.

CELLULAR

GREAT NEW OFFER FROM GREAT NEW OFFER FROM AT&T WIRELESS! ASK HOW TO GET THE NEW IPHONE 12 MINI FOR AS LOW AS \$0 WITH TRADE IN. WHILE SUPPLIES LAST! CALL 1-877-328-0440

CREDIT CARD DEBIT

CREDIT CARD DEBT RELIEF! REDUCE PAYMENT UP UP TO 50%! GET LOW AFFORDABLE PAYMENT/MONTH, REDUCE INTEREST. STOP CALLS. FREE NO-OBLIGATION FREE NO-OBLIGATION CONSULTATION CALL 855 761-1456

CREDIT CARD DEBT RELIEFI REDUCE PAYMENT BY UP TO 50%! GET ONE LOW AFFORDABLE PAYMENT/MONTH REDUCE INTEREST. STOP CALLS. FREE NO-OBLIGATION CONSULTATION CALL 855-672-9454

EDUCATION/TRAINING

EARN YOUR HOSPITALITY
DEGREE ONLINE: EARN
YOUR ASSOCIATES
DEGREE ONLINE WITH
CTI! GREAT CAREER
ADVANCEMENT WITH THE
RIGHT CREDENTIALS!
LEARN WHO'S HIRING!
CALL 855-610-1709, (M-F
8AM-6PM ET)

FINANCIAL SERVICES

ATTENTION ATTENTION ALL
H O M E O W N E R
IN JEOPARDY OF
FORECLOSURE? WE CAN
HELP STOP YOUR HOME
FROM FORECLOSURES.
THE FORECLOSURE
DEFENSE HELPLINE CAN
HELP SAVE YOUR HOME.
THE CALL IS ABSOLUTELY
EDEE 1.98E.08E.0465 FREE. 1-855-685-9465

WESLEY FINANCIAL GROUP, LLC TIMESHARE CANCELLATION EXPERTS OVER \$50,000,000 IN TIMESHARE DEBT AND FEES CANCELLED IN 2019. GET FREE INFORMATIONAL PACKAGE AND LEARN HOW TO GET RID OF YOUR TIMESHARE! FREE CONSULTATIONS. OVER 450 POSITIVE REVIEWS. CALL 855-977-4979

HOME IMPROVEMENT

REPLACE YOUR ROOF WITH THE BEST LOOKING AND LONGEST LASTING MATERIAL - STEEL FROM ERIE METAL ROOFS! THREE STYLES AND MULTIPLE COLORS AVAILABLE. GUARANTEED TO LAST A GUARANTEED TO LAST A LIFETIME! LIMITED TIME OFFER - \$500 DISCOUNT + ADDITIONAL 10% OFF INSTALL (FOR MILITARY, HEALTH WORKERS & 1ST RESPONDERS), CALL ERIE METAL ROOFS: 1-888-306-

BEAUTIFY YOUR HOME WITH ENERGY EFFICIENT NEW WINDOWS! THEY WILL NEW WINDOWS! HEY WILL INCREASE YOUR HOME'S VALUE & DECREASE YOUR ENERGY BILLS. REPLACE ALL OR A FEW! CALL NOW TO GET YOUR FREE, NO-OBLIGATION QUOTE. 833-442-1714

BATH & SHOWER UPDATES IN AS LITTLE AS ONE DAY! AFFORDABLE PRICES - NO PAYMENTS FOR 18 MONT LIFETIME WARRANTY MONTHS! PROFESSIONAL INSTALLS.
SENIOR & MILITARY
DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE. CALL 1-866-574-9040

SAFE STEP. NORTH
AMERICA'S #1 WALK-IN
TUB. COMPREHENSIVE
LIFETIME WARRANTY.
TO P - O F - T H E - L I N E
INSTALLATION AND
SERVICE NOW FEATURING
OUR FREE SHOWER
PACKAGE AND \$160
OFF FOR A LIMITED TIME!
CALL TODAY! FINANCING
AVAILABLE. CALL SAFE
STEP 1-898-302-4539

HOME SERVICES

VIVINT. SMART SECURITY, PROFESSION ALLY INSTALLED. ONE CONNECTED SYSTEM FOR TOTAL PEACE OF MIND. FREE PROFESSIONAL INSTALLATION FOUR FREE MONTHS OF MONITORING CALL NOW TO CUSTOMIZE VOILE SYSTEM 1.498.5TEM 1.49 YOUR SYSTEM, 1-888-609TROUBLE HEARING YOUR TV? TRY TV EARS' VOICE CLARIFYING WIRELESS TV SPEAKER, BETTER THAN A SOUNDBAR AND/OR TURNING THE TV VOLUME WAY UP. SPECIAL, LIMITED TIME * \$50 OFF OFFER. CALL TV EARS. USE CODE

STATEWIDES

PREPARE FOR POWER OUTAGES TODAY WITH A GENERAC HOME STANDBY GENERATOR \$0 MONEY DOWN + LOW MONTHLY PAYMENT OPTIONS REQUEST A FREE QUOTE - CALL NOW BEFORE THE NEXT POWER OUTAGE: 1-844-688-8576

THE GENERAC PWRCELL, A SOLAR PLUS BATTERY STORAGE SYSTEM. SAVE MONEY, REDUCE YOUR RELIANCE ON THE GRID; PREPARE FOR POWER YOUR HOME. FULL INSTALLATION SERVICES AVAILABLE. \$0 DOWN FINANCING OPTION. REQUEST A FREE, NO OBLIGATION, CALL 1-844-4-499-TODAY. CALL 1-844-499 0041

IRS HELP

ARE YOU BEHIND \$10K OR MORE ON YOUR TAXES?
STOP WAGE & BANK
LEVIES, LIENS & AUDITS,
UNFILED TAX RETURNS,
PAYROLL ISSUES, & RESOLVE TAX DEBT FAST

NEED IRS RELIEF? \$10K -\$125K+? GET FRESH START OR FORGIVENESS CALL 1-866-533-1701 MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY 7AM-5PM PST

INSURANCE SERVICES

DENTAL INSURANCE FROM DENTAL INSURANCE FROM PHYSICIANS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY. COVERAGE FOR 350 PLUS PROCEDURES. REAL DENTAL INSURANCE NOT JUST A DISCOUNT PLAN. DO NOT WAITI CALL NOWI GET YOUR FREE DENTAL INFORMATION KIT WITH ALL THE DETAILSI 1-855-900-7392 WWW.

DENTALSPILUS COM/26

DENTALSPILUS COM/26 DENTAL50PLUS.COM/26

UP TO \$15,000.00 OF GUARANTEED LIFE INSURANCEI NO MEDICAL EXAM OR HEALTH

QUESTIONS CASH TO HELP PAY FUNERAL AND OTHER FINAL EXPENSES CASH TO PHYSICIANS INSURANCE COMPANY-844-950-2448 OR VISIT WWW.LIFE55PLUS.INFO/ KYPRESS

MEDICAL

ATTENTION VIAGRA
USERS: GENERIC 100 MG
BLUE PILLS OR GENERIC
20 MG YELLOW PILLS. GET 45 PLUS 5 FREE \$99 + S/H. CALL TODAY 1-877-707-PORTABLE

OXYGEN CONCENTRATOR MAY BE CONCENTRATOR MAY BE COVERED BY MEDICARE! RECLAIM INDEPENDENCE AND MOBILITY WITH THE COMPACT DESIGN AND LONG-LASTING BATTERY OF INOGEN ONE. FREE INFORMATION KIT! CALL 888-982-0374

ALOE CARE HEALTH,
MEDICAL ALERT SYSTEM.
THE MOST ADVANCED
MEDICAL ALERT PRODUCT
ON THE MARKET. VOICEACTIVATED! NO WI-FI ACTIVATED! NO WI-NEEDED! SPECIAL OFFER CALL AND MENTION OFFER CODE CARE20 TO GET \$20 OFF MOBILE COMPANION. CALL TODAY – 1-844-590-

MISCELLANEOUS

PAYING TOP CASH FOR MEN'S SPORT WATCHES! ROLEX, BREITLING, OMEGA, PATEK PHILIPPE, HEUER, DAYTONA, OMEGA, PATEK PHILIPPE, HEUER, DAYTONA, GMT, SUBMARINER AND SPEEDMASTER. CALL 866-256-1169 TROUBLE HEARING YOUR TV? TRY TV EARS' VOICE CLARIFYING WIRELESS TV SPEAKER BETTER THAN

SPEAKER BETTER THAN
A SOUNDBAR AND/OR
TURNING THE TV VOLUME
WAY UP. SPECIAL, LIMITED
TIME \$50 OFF OFFER.
CALL TV EARS. USE CODE MBSP50. CALL 1-866-472

CHOOSE EARTHLINK FIBER INTERNET FOR SPEEDS UP TO 5 GIGS, NO DATA CAPS, NO THROTTLING. PRICES STARTING AT \$54.95. PLUS, A \$100 GIFT CARD WHEN YOU MAKE THE SWITCH. CALL 1-833-974-4780

EARTHLINK HIGH SPEED INTERNET. AS LOW AS S14.95/MONTH (FOR THE FIRST 3 MONTHS.) RELIABLE HIGH SPEED FIBER OPTIC TECHNOLOGY. STREAM

VIDEOS MUSIC AND MORE CALL EARTHLINK TODAY 1-866-930-8254

HUGHESNET , SATELLITE INTERNET -CALL TODAY FOR SPEEDS UP TO SAMPS AS LOW AS \$59.99. MOI FINALLY, NO HARD DATA LIMITS! \$75 GIFT CARD, TERMS APPLY. 1-866-481-29844G

4G LTE HOME INTERNET NOW AVAILABLE! GETGOTWA WITH LIGHTNING FAST SPEEDS PLUS TAKE YOUR SERVICE WITH YOU YOUR SERVICE WITH YOU WHEN YOU TRAVEL! AS LOW AS \$109,99/MOI 1-877 706-4439

A T T E N T I O N
HOMEOWNERS!! YOU
CAN PROTECT YOUR
APPLIANCES AND
SYSTEMS. FOR JUST A
LITTLE MORE THAN AS 1.00.
DAY. CALL NOW FOR FIRST
MONTH FREE, \$75.00F0.
TST YEAR. 1-855-536-7294

CABLE PRICE INCREASE CABLE PRICE INCREASE
AGAIN? SWITCH TO
DIRECTV & SAVE + GET
A \$100 VISA GIFT CARD:
GET MORE CHANNELS
FOR LESS MONEY.
RESTRICTIONS APPLY.
CALL NOW! 1-844-959-4732
LUNG CANCER? AND
AGE 60+? YOU AND YOUR
FAMILY MAY BE ENTITILED
TO SIGNIFICANT CASH
AWARD. CALL 888-88-8886
EOR INFOOMATION. NO FOR INFORMATION, NO RISK, NO MONEY OUT OF POCKET. 1-855-635-9214

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS
TOP CA\$H PAID FOR
OLD GUITARS! 1920-1980
GIBSON, MARTIN, FENDER,
GRETSCH, EPIPHONE,
GUILD, MOSRITE. GUILD, MOSRITE.
RICKENBACKER, PRAIRIE
STATE, D'ANGELICO.
STROMBERG. AND GIBSON MANDOLINS / BANJOS, 866 812-4393

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

BECOME A PUBLISHED AUTHOR. WE WANT TO READ YOUR BOOK! DORRANCE PUBLISHING-TRUSTED BY AUTHORS SINCE 1920 BOOK MANUSCRIPT SUBMISSIONS CURRENTLY BEING BEING REVIEWED. COMPREHENSIVE C O M P R E H E N S I V E SERVICES: CONSULTATION, P R O D U C T I O N . PROMOTION AND DISTRIBUTION CALL FOR YOUR FREE AUTHOR'S GUIDE 1-895-2-29-2951 OR VISIT DORRANCEINFO. COM/KENTUCKY

DONATE YOUR CAR, TRUCK OR VAN. HELP VETERANS FIND JOBS OR START A BUSINESS. CALL PATRIOTIC HEARTS FOUNDATION FAST FOUNDATION. FAST, FREE PICK-UP. MAX TAX-DEDUCTION OPERATORS STANDING BY! CALL ANYWHERE. FIRST & MONTHS OF HBO MAX, CINEMAX, SHOWTIME, STARZ AND EPIX INCLUDED! & ENTERTAINMENT ANYWHERE FIRST 9 ND EPIX DIRECTV CUSTOMER STARZ AN INCLUDED! IS #1 IN SATISFACTION (JD POWER & ASSOC.) SOME RESTRICTIONS APPLY. CALL 1-866-292-5435

STATIONALD DIS

REMOTE. FREE HD DVR. FREE STREAMING ON ALL DEVICES. CALL TODAY! 1-855-633-4574

DIRECTV STREAM -CARRIES THE MOST LOCAL MLB GAMESI CHOICE PACKAGE, \$89.99/MO FOR 12 MONTHS. STREAM ON 20 DEVICES IN YOUR HOME AT

NOTARIZED PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF MCCREARY

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, this

16TH day of January 2023, came <u>Jessica Thomas</u>, personally

known to me, who being duly sworn, states as follows:

That she is General Manager of The Adair Progress Inc., which

publishes THE MCCREARYCOUNTY VOICE and

(Name of Publication)

that said publication of

October 05, 2022

carried the legal advertisement for:

McCreary County Water District Revised Tariff Sheet

Lessica Thomas
(Signature) Melanne Ollin Kypssny (Notary Public) 7 mm
My Commission expires:

Sell your stuff, advertise jobs or a place to rent. Y

TO PLACE AN AD (606) 376-5500

or email susie@tmcvoice.com

AUTOS

EMPLOYMENT

YARD SALE

\$5.00 for 20 words or less; .25 each additional word

Let The Voice Classifieds do the work for you. Cals to find out how.

EMPLOYMENT

Wanted

Clean cut, responsible person for a prestigious position, with a local establishment.



Let The Voice Classifieds and Channel 21 do the work for you.

Call 376-5500 or visit to find out how.

LEGAL

NOTICE

ON OR ABOUT SEPTEMBER 22, 2022, MCCREARY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ("MCCREARY DISTRICT") WILL FILE REVISED TARIFF SHEETS WITH THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION TO ESTABLISH NEW CHARGES AND REVISED CONDITIONS FOR ITS PROVISION OF WATER SERVICE. IN THIS FILING, MCCREARY DISTRICT PROPOSES TO ESTABLISH THE FOLLOWING NEW CHARGES:

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE	10 PERCENT
CONNECTION/TURN-ON CHARGE	
CONNECTION/TURN-ON CHARGE (AFTER HOURS)	\$50.00
RECONNECTION CHARGE (AFTER HOURS)	\$50.00
SERVICE CALL/INVESTIGATION CHARGE	\$12.50
SERVICE CALL/INVESTIGATION CHARGE (AFTER HOURS)	\$50.00
TERMINATION OF SERVICE FOR NONPAYMENT CHARGE	
EXCESSIVE ROCK REMOVAL CHARGE	ACTUAL COST
WATER MAIN/SERVICE LINE COST ESTIMATE	ACTUAL COST

WATER MAINSERVICE LINE COST ESTIMATE

**LIMITING A LEAK ADJUSTMENT TO \$5,000 AND EXCLUDING WHOLESALE
WATER PROVIDERS FROM APPLYING FOR A LEAK ADJUSTMENT;
PROHIBITING SERVICE TO AN APPLICANT FOR SERVICE WHOSE PROPOSED
SERVICE LINE WILL RUN ACROSS ANOTHER'S PROPERTY UNLESS THE
APPLICANT PRESENTS EVIDENCE OF A PROPERLY RECORDED PRIVATE
UTILITY EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PROPOSED SERVICE LINE;
'IMPOSING LIMITS ON THE INSTALLATION OF FIRE HYDRANTS;
-IMPOSING LIMITS ON THE INSTALLATION OF FIRE HYDRANTS;
-IMPOSING LIMITS ON THE AMOUNT OF WATER PROVIDED AT NO CHARGE FOR
FIREFEIGHTING;

**REQUIRING AN APPLICANT TO PRESENT AN ACCEPTED FORM OF
IDENTIFICATION WHEN APPLYING FOR SERVICE; AND

**PERMITTING MCCREARY DISTRICT TO DENY SERVICE TO APPLICANTS WHO
ARE ACTING AS AN AGENT OF A PRESENT OF FORMER CUSTOMER WHO IS
INDESTED TO MCCREARY DISTRICT FOR SERVICE PREVIOUSLY SUPPLIED AT
THE SAME OR OTHER PREMISES UNTIL PAYMENT FOR SUCH INDESTEDNESS
IS MADE.

MCCREARY DISTRICT PROPOSES TO PLACE ITS PROPOSED CHARGES AND REVISED CONDITIONS OF SERVICE INTO EFFECT ON OCTOBER 28, 2022. THE PROPOSED REVISIONS WILL NOT AFFECT ANY CUSTOMER'S BILL FOR WATER USAGE.

ANY PERSON MAY EXAMINE THE PROPOSED TARIFF FILINGS AT MCCREARY DISTRICT'S OFFICE AT 456 NORTH HWY 27, WHITLEY CITY, KENTUCKY 42653, MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY, 8:00 A.M. TO 4:00 P.M., OR AT THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION'S OFFICES LOCATED AT 2:11 SOWER BOULEVARD, FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY, MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY, 8:00 A.M. TO 4:30 P.M., OR THROUGH THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION'S WEB SITE AT HTTPS://PSC.KY.GOV/TRF4/TRFLISTFILINGS.ASPX?MODE=1.

COMMENTS REGARDING THE PROPOSED REVISIONS MAY BE SUBMITTED TO THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION BY MAIL TO THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, P.O. BOX 615, FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 48602 OR BY E-MAIL TO PSC.TARIFFS@KY.GOV.

THE PROPOSED REVISIONS ARE THE RATE AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE PROPOSED BY MCCREARY DISTRICT. HOWEVER, THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MAY ORDER RATES TO BE CHARGED AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE TO BE OBSERVED HAT DIFFER FROM THOSE PROPOSED. SUCH ACTION MAY RESULT IN RATES AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE FOR CONSUMERS OTHER THAN THOSE SET FORTH IN THIS NOTICE.

A PERSON MAY SUBMIT A TIMELY WRITTEN REQUEST FOR INTERVENTION TO THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, P.D. BOX 615, FRAMKFORT, KENTUCKY 40602, ESTABLISHING THE GROUNDS FOR THE REQUEST INCLUDING THE PRESIDEST STATUS AND INTEREST. IF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DOES NOT RECEIVE A WRITTEN REQUEST FOR INTERVENTION WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS OF THE INITIAL PUBLICATION OF NOTICE, IT MAY TAKE FINAL ACTION ON THE TABLET FILING.

MCCREARY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT INITIAL DATE OF PUBLICATION: SEPTEMBER 21, 2022

MEGAL

ING, OR,

THIN

OF URT.

> ٧<u>a</u> &RAMI A GET

CHELP SONAL II AND ISABLE

PIFIED

M-6PM D WITH SED

THE FOLLOWING PROPERTIES HAVE BEEN POSTED NO HUNTING, NO TRESPASSING, NO LOITERING, NO PARKING, NO FOUR WHEELING, NO LOIGGING, NO SWIMMING, NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ACCIDENTS OR INJURIES THAT MAY OCCUP ON ANY AND ALL PROPERTIES. TRESPASSERS WILL BE PROSECUTED.

APPROX 3 ACRES, 1552 TOM MEADOWS RD. STRUNK KY, OWNED BY MELISSA & GARY PHILLIPS. FILE NO-DELIGATION CONSULTATION CALL 855-672-9454

EDUCATION/TRAINING
EARN YOUR HOSPITALITY
DEGREE ONLINE EARN
YOUR ASSOCIATES
DEGREE ONLINE WITH
THE ADVANCEMENT WITH THE
RIGHT CREDENTIALS
LEARN WHO'S HIRINGI
CALL 855-610-1709 (M-F
8AM-6PM ET)

FINANCIAL SERVICES
ATTENTION ALL
H O M E O W N E R S
IN JEOPARDY OF
FORECLOSURE? WE CAN
HELP STOP YOUR HOME
FROM FORECLOSURES
THE FORECLOSURE
DEFENSE HELPLINE CAN
HELP SAVE YOUR HOME.
THE CALL IS ABSOLUTELY
FREE. 1-855-685-9465

MESLEY FINANCIAL
GROUP. LLC TIMESHARE
CANCELLATION EXPERTS
OVER \$50,000,000 IN
TIMESHARE DEBT AND
FEES CANCELLED IN 2019,
GET FREE INFORMATIONAL
PACKAGE AND LEARN
HOW TO GET RID OF
YOUR TIMESHARE! FREE
CONSULTATIONS. OVER
450 POSITIVE REVIEWS.
CALL 855-977-4979

HOME IMPROVEMENT.
REPLACE YOUR ROOF
WITH THE BEST LOOKING
AND LONGEST LASTING
MATERIAL - STEEL FROM MATERIAL - STEEL FROM
BRIEMET ALROOPSTHREE
STYLES AND MULTIPLE
COLORS A WAILABLE
GUARANTEED TO LAST
LIFETIME! LIMITED TIME
OFFER SSOO DISCOUNT
+ ADDITIONAL 10% OFF
INSTALL (FOR MULTARY,
HEALTH WORKENS & 1ST
RESPONDERS), CALL ERIE
METAL ROOFS: 1-886-3060502

BEAUTIFY YOUR HC'ME WITH ENERGY EFFICIENT NEW WINDOWSITHEYW ILL INCREASE YOUR HOME'S VALUE & DEOREASE YOU R ENERGY BILLS. REPLACE' ALL OR A FEWI CALL NOW TO GET YOUR FREE, NO-OBLIGATION QUOTE: 833-442-1714

ELIMINATE GUTTER
CLEANING FOREVERI
LEAFFILTER, THE MOST
ADVANCED DEBRISBLOCKING GUTTER
PROTECTION. SCHEDULE

APPROX 5 ACRES, 166
DEER RUN RD, WHITLEY
CITY, KY, OWNED BY
RODNEY MASON, 092122

RODNEY MASON 092122.
LIFETIME WARRANTY
TO P- O F- THE - L'IN E
INSTALLATION AND
SERVICE. NOW FEATURING
OUR FREE SHOWER
PACKAGE AND \$1500
OFF FOR A LIMITED TIME!
GALL TODAY! FINANCING
AVAILABLE. CALL \$AFE
STEP 1-888-302-4539

HOME SERVICES
VIVINT. SMART SECURITY.
PROPES SION A LLY
NISTALLED. ONE
CONNECTED SYSTEM FOR
TOTAL PEACE OF MIND.
PRICESSIONAL
INSTALLATION! FOUR PRIE
MONTHS OF MONITORING!
GALL NOW TO CUSTOMIZE
YOUR SYSTEM. 1-886-5090373

TROUBLE HEARING YOUR
TY? TRY TV EARS' VOICE
CLARIEVING WIRELESS TV
SPEAKER. BETTER THAN
A SOUNDBAR AND/OR
TURNING THE TV VOLUME
WAY UR. SPECIAL, LIMITED
TIME \$50 OFF OFFER.
CALL TV EARS. USE CODE
MBSDF0. CALL 1-866-4721784

PREPARE FOR POWER OUTAGES TODAY WITH A GENERACH HOME STANDBY GENERATOR SO MONEY DOWN + LOW MONTHLY PAYMENT OPTIONS REQUEST A FREE QUOTE - CALL NOW BEFORE THE INEXT POWER OUTAGE: 1-944-688-8576

THE GENERAC PWRCELL
A SOLAR PLUS BATTERY
STORAGE SYSTEM SAVE
MONEY, REDUCE YOUR
RELIANCE ON THE GRID
POWER
OUTAGES AND POWER
OUTAGES AND POWER
AVAILABLE. SO DOWN
FINANCING OPTION.
REQUEST A FREE. NO
OBLIGATION, QUOTE
TODAY. CALL 1-844-4990041.

IBS.HELP
ARE YOU BEHIND \$10K OR
MORE ON YOUR TAXES?
STOP WAGE & BANK
LEVIES, LIENS & AUDIN
LEVIES, LENS & AUDIN
LED TAX RETURNS,
PAYROLL ISSUES, &
FIESOLVE TAX
DEBT
FA \$T. CALL 855-07-28
HOU URS: MON-FRI 7AM-(HO URS:

NEED IRS RELIEF? \$10K - \$125K+? GET FRESH

STATE-WIDES

START OR FORGIVENESS CALL 1-866-533-1701 MONDAY THROUGH

INSUPANCE SERVICES
DENTAL INSURANCE FROM
PHYSICIANS MUTUAL
NO THEOTILING PHICE STARTING AT \$54.95. PLUS. A \$100 GIFT CARD WHEN YOU MAKE THE SWITCH. CALL 1-839-974-4780

EARTHLINK HIGH SPEED INTERNET. AS LOW AS \$14.95/MONTH (FOR THE FIRST 3 MONTHS.) RELIABLE HIGH SPEED FIBER OPTICE TECHNOLOGY. STREAM VIDEOS, MUSIC AND MORE CALL EARTHLINK TODAY 1-866-930-9254

HUGHESNET SATELLITE INTERNET -CALL TODAY FOR SPEEDS UP TO SYMBPS AS LOW AS \$59.99/MOI FINALLY, NO HARD DATA LIMITS! \$75 GIFT CARD. TERMS APPLY. 1-866-481-29844G

4G LTE HOME INTERNET NOW AVAILABLE! GET GOTW3 WITH LIGHTNING FAST SPEEDS PLUS TAKE YOUR SERVICE WITH YOU WHEN YOU TRAVEL! AS LOW AS \$109.99/MO! 1-877-706-4439

A T T.E N T I O N
HOMEOWNERSII YOU
CAN PROTECT YOUR
APPLIANCES AND
SYSTEMS. FOR JUST A
LITTLE MORE THAN A \$1.00
DAY, CALL NOW POR FIRST
MONTH FREE, \$75.00/OFF
1ST YEAR, 1-855-536-7294

CABLE PRICE INCREASE AGAIN? SWITCH TO DIRECTV & SAVE + GET A \$100 VISA GIFT CARD! GET MORE CHANNELS FOR LESS MONEY. RESTRICTIONS APPLY. CALL NOW! 1-844-959-4732

LUNG CANCER? AND
AGE 60+? YOU AND YOUR
FAMILY MAY BE ENTITLED
TO SIGNIFICANT CASH
AWARD. CALL 988-88-888
FOR INFORMATION.
RISK. NO MONEY OUT OF
POCKET. 1-855-635-9214

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS
TOP CASH PAID FOR
OLD GUITARSI 1920-1980
GIBSON, MARTIN, FENDER,
GRETSCH. EPIPHONE,
GUILD. MOSRITE,
RICKENBACKER, PRAIRIE
STATE, D'ANGELICO,
STROMBERG, AND GIBSON
MANDOLINS / BANJOS. 866-

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
BECOME A PUBLISHED
AUTHOR: WE WANT
ON READ YOUR
BOOK! DORRANCE
BY AUTHORS SINCE
1920 BOOK MANUSCRIPT
SUBMISSIONS CURRENTLY
BEING REVIEWED. SUBMISSIONS CURRENTLY
BEING REVIEWED.
C.O.M.P.R.E.H.E.N.S.I.V.E.
SERVICES:SCONSULTATION,
P.R.O.D.U.C.T.I.O.N.
PROMOTION AND
DISTRIBUTION CALL. FOR
YOUR FREE AUTHOR'S
GUIDE 1:4855-209-2951 OR
VISIT DORRANCEINFO.
COMMENTUCKY

Putting Your Community In Your 1

Subscribe to our E-Edition (ar!

Updated every Thursday plus B



Valid email address is needed for your E-Edsite. If you have any questions email editor@

